BUDGET UNIT BRIEF - FY 2024

Fiscal Services Division July 1, 2023



Ground Floor, State Capitol Building

Des Moines, Iowa 50319

515.281.3566

Medical Assistance — Medicaid Fraud Fund

Background

The Medicaid Fraud Fund, under the authority of the Department of Inspections and Appeals (DIA), consists of moneys collected from penalties, investigative costs recouped by the Medicaid Fraud Control Unit, and other amounts received as a result of prosecutions stemming from DIA investigations and audits to ensure compliance with the Medicaid Program.

Revenues

Revenues to the Medicaid Fraud Fund are estimated to generate approximately \$150,000 annually, and the balance in the Fund is appropriated to the Medicaid Program.

Related Statutes and Administrative Rules

Iowa Code section 249A.50

Budget Unit Number

4130O98006R

Doc ID 1285165

More Information

DIA Medicaid Fraud Control Unit: dia.iowa.gov/investigations/medicaid-fraud-control-unit LSA Staff Contact: Eric M. Richardson (515.281.6767) eric.richardson@legis.iowa.gov